FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	101492186	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
MED 9/29/20 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type 09/676399 p New Assignment Security Agreement a				
Resubmis Documen	t ID# Change of Nam	s76399		
Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error Other Other	003		
Corrective	e Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government /	-		
Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1)		s attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)	Wong, Jacob Y.	09232000		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Anderson, Roy L.	09252000		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	Jaesent Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	a corporation of California	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)	7110 Georgetown Road of a domestic (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)		separata document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Goleta CA 9311	7		
	City State/Country Zip C epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party			
Name	Enter for the first Receiving Party			
(Valle				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public hunders reporti	ng for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, inch	uding time for reviewing the document and		
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington D C 20231 REEL: 011161 FRAME: 0992				

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 26/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number [(805) 541-5148		
Name Daniel C. McKown				
Address (line 1) 355 Fairview Avenue				
Address (line 2) Morro Bay, CA 93442				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docun	ment # 3		
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	matkin	additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Patent Application Number(s)		t Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. 09252000				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number				
only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40				
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🔀 Deposit Account 🗌 Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Daniel C. McKown J	Daniel C Mc Kown	29 Sept. 2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 011161 FRAME: 0993 Law Offices of: Daniel C. McKown 355 Fairview Avenue Morro Bay, CA 93442 Phone: (805) 541-5148

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JACOB Y. WONG, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7110 Georgetown Road, Goleta, California 93117, and ROY L. ANDERSON, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1433 Dwight Drive, Glendale, California 91207, Assignors herein, have invented a VERIFIED RECEIPT, NOTIFICATION, AND THEFT DETERRENCE OF COURIER-DELIVERED PARCELS and have on even date herewith executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon; and,

WHEREAS, JAESENT INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 7110 Georgetown Road, Goleta, California 93117, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto JAESENT INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this Assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and

1 of 3

documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said JAESENT INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said JAESENT INC., as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

09.25.00 DATE JACOB Y. WONG 7.25.00 DATE ROV L. ANDERSON

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

)) ss.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTABARBARA

On this <u>265EP00</u>, before me <u>RHEAD. ERNEST, NOTARY RUBLIC</u> personally appeared Jacob Y. Wong, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(S) on the instrument the person(S), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(S) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

)) SS.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On this 25th DAIDERT 2000, before me MUCHELE M LANK personally appeared Roy L. Anderson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



Law Offices of: Daniel C. McKown 355 Fairview Avenue Morro Bay, CA 93442 Phone: (805) 541-5148

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011161 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 09/29/2000